GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:252
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011

MAINTENANCE OF GREEN COVER IN DELHI
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar;Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds earmarked by Delhi Development Authority for maintenance of green cover in the National Capital Territory of
Delhi;

(b) the funds allocated for development of Astha Kunj and small parks in adjoining Kailash hills; and

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(a): Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that Rs. 300.55 crore has been earmarked for maintenance of green cover (for
Horticulture works) in National Capital Territory of Delhi during the financial year 2011-2012.

(b): DDA has informed that * 40.00 lakh has been allocated for development of Astha Kunj (Horticulture works) during the year 2011-
12. The small parks in adjoining Kailash Hills are not under the jurisdiction of DDA.

(c): DDA has also informed that these projects are likely to be completed by March-2012.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

